

#### Plein Air "PAINT-OUT" 2024

Treat yourself to a lovely late summer day painting in beautiful downtown Springville City. Whether you favor sweeping scenic views of the magnificent Wasatch mountains, intimate outdoor scenery, or historic buildings, we have it all!

The "PAINT-OUT" is being held during the Annual Springville Art Festival on Saturday, September 7, 2024. The Art Festival will also feature artists booths, live performance stages, eating area with food trucks, kid's art activities, a chalk competition, and more!

We are encouraging all levels of participation from professionals to adult amateurs and youth. Art should be fun and inclusive. Come and learn from each other and discover the joys of painting outdoors!

Enter the juried Plein Air PAINT-OUT at <a href="www.smofa.org/festival-plein-air">www.smofa.org/festival-plein-air</a> featuring cash awards and prizes!

The Plein Air judges will be announced at a later date.

Adult, ages 18+

- \$500 1st Place
- \$250 2<sup>nd</sup> Place
- \$125 3<sup>rd</sup> Place

Teen, ages 13 - 17

- \$100 1st place
- \$50 2<sup>nd</sup> place
- \$25 3<sup>rd</sup> place

Children, ages 12 and under

- \$25 1st place
- \$15 2<sup>nd</sup> place
- \$10 3<sup>rd</sup> place

Special Awards totaling \$400

The PAINT-OUT will be held Saturday, Sep. 7, 2024. Pre-Registration Check-In and Same-Day Registration will be at the Springville Museum of Art, 126 E. 400 S., between 8:00 am - 9:00 am. Painting will start after you are checked in and will conclude that same day at 12:45 pm with a juried, \*easel display of your artwork at the Springville Civic Center, 110 S. Main St.

\*We will have some easels available, artworks will be displayed on tables if we run out. You are also welcome to bring your own easel.

The Festival will start at 10:00 am, People's Choice Voting will be held while you are painting between 10:00 am - 12:45 pm. Once you submit your completed painting to the exhibition location at Civic Center Park, People's Choice Voting will continue from 1:00 - 2:00 pm and then judges will jury awards between 2:00 - 2:45 pm. The presentation of awards will happen around 3:00 p.m. at the Main Stage Gazebo.

# Rules for Springville Art Festival Plein Air PAINT OUT Sep. 7, 2024, 8:00 am – 1:00 pm

### Registration:

- Pre-register, through September 9, 2023 at <a href="www.smofa.org/festival-plein-air">www.smofa.org/festival-plein-air</a>
- Check-in / Register day of event, 8 am 9 am, at Springville Museum of Art,
  126 E 400 S, Springville, UT.

#### Fee:

• This is a FREE event, pre-registration is appreciated

## Rules for the juried Plein Air "PAINT OUT" show

- 1. En Plein Air is defined as a painting of an outdoor scene done entirely on location. We have set a competition area of a ten block square in downtown Springville. (see attached map)
- 2. All paintings entered must be 2 dimensional and completed during the event, all traditional mediums accepted (oils, watercolor, pastel, acrylic, mixed media).
- 3. Each artist may get up to two canvas, paper, or boards stamped.on the back and marked with the artist's name, title, and medium during registration.
- 4. Only **one entry** will be allowed per person for judging. The "stamp" must be visible to the judges.
- All surfaces must be free of images prior to stamping. A base coat of paint (any color) is allowed.
- 6. Artwork must be returned to the Springville Art Festival by 1 pm for judging on

- Saturday, Sept. 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024. The artwork should be displayed on your easel and placed in the appropriate marked area. A map will be provided at check-in.
- 7. Artist's may sell their work after the judging and will retain 100% of revenue. Artists who sell their work, will be responsible for paying sales taxes to the State of Utah.
- 8. Each artist must sign a release form and waiver of liability with Springville Public Art for participation in the competition. The participants assume full responsibility for their personal conduct, well-being, and safety during the event.
- 9. Artists release Springville Public Art the use of photographs of exhibited art works for further publicity and promotional purposes.
- 10. All artworks must be removed by the buyer or the artist on Saturday, September 7, 2024, by 5:00 pm.

Springville Public Art reserves the right to change or update these rules at any time.

For more information contact:

• Public Art Coordinator: Leslie Gleaves, Lgleaves@springville.org

See attached map on the next page.

# Мар:



Springville Museum of Art - check-in/registration 8:00-9:00am



Springville Civic Center - bring paintings for judging by 2:00pm

Set up area - on either side of street



